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The Golden Wedding
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March and Procession of Bacchus
From the Ballet “Sylvia”
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151 Aéroplane 2

Band 5
Battle 10
Hurry No. 2

Birds 21
(For scenes of great excitment, duels, fights, ete.) Calls 273
Chase 599

. Otto Lange
Allegro_vivace €Y Cnatter 28
f >L >'\ — >}\ = | T Children 31
w Dances 39
Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets 5%
Polkas 61
Tangos 9%
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186

Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies R34
Misterioso 242
Monotony 250
Music-box 54

Nationatl 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion B11
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 887
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599G

Railroad 608
Religioso 616

Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 663
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Aéroplane 2 152

Fire-Fighting 151

Band 5
Rattle 10
Birds 21 %%
Calls 73 e f—— Sy
Chase 599 ~
Chatter R8 PY }\ f‘ %_
Children 31 2 e e e e
Chimes 259 i ;o = v 4
4 | = -
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Mazurkas 48 . # === ; ]
Minuets b4
Polkas 61 L - hp °
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Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience  19%
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Lullabies 231
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Music-box 54
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Oriental 496
Parties B3
Passion 571
Pastorale 56%
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665 e




Agitato No. 2

(Heated argument, or intense situation, leading to a fight or riot, efc)
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Battle 10 Tempo I° _——
Birds 21 = i ) =i

Calls R73 & h.‘. oAl ¢ ul

Chase 599 L — ——

Chatter 28 erese. m ~r—r— | e——— . o
Chimes 259 -

Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Mazurkas 48

g = —
Marches 102 “--z— —w s
g SV ———

Minuets 54 ﬁ
Polkas 64 : ] s mm— —  ——— Aot of of |of |
Tangos 94 . M%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65

Doll 129

Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 4151

Funeral 160

Grotesque 168

Gruesome 169

Happiness 202

Horror 173

Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 19%

Joyfulness 202 3
Love-themes 209

Lullabies 231
Misterioso 242
Monotony 50
Music-box 264

National k61

Neutral 467 1

Orgies 487 £ E . /'\!

Oriental %96 1 #W

Parties 523
Passion 871
Pastorale 56%
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608

i

Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651

Sinister 663
‘Wedding 671
‘Western 6658




155

Furioso No. 3

(Depicting Riots, Tumultuous Scenes, efc.)

. Otto Langey
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Card Trio

From the opera “Carmen,” Act III

187

G. Bizet

Allegretto con moto (J:uz)
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159  Aéroplane 2

o N Band 5

From the Ballet-Suite “Salammbo” Batle 10
Bird 1

C.allsS 713

Chase 599

Moderato maestoso Chatter 28

0 - > - > > > > Sl ©_gft g Children 31
—ﬁ—tuw—ﬂ—.ﬁ B e e E TN 8~ W~ 1 St Wl Chimes 59
W ~$32 Tg = —= E==== | Dances 39

y . NNC o - Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets 5%

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

: Valses 65
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Happiness 202

# h a Horror 173

0 4 h —— Humorous 174
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Marche funébre
From the Sonata Op. 35
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161  Aéroplane 2

Andante Pathétique No. 1 Band 5

Battle 10
Birds 21
(Prison scene, intense or dramatic situations, deep emotion) Calls 273
. . R. Schumann Chase 599
In slow, march-like time, and brfJgd Arranged by Otto Langey (o 28
L) p— D i - S — o e — — - Children 31
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Andante maestoso @’

Funeral March

163

F. Mendelssohn. Op. 62, No. 3
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a) It has become popularly known as a “Funeral March” because it was played -as orchestrated by Moscheles— at

Mendelssohn’s funeral.
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Passion 511
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
‘Western 665



Aéroplane 2

Band B

Battle 10

Birds 21

Calls 273

Chase 599

Chatter 28

Children 31

Chimes 259

Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets b4

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65

Doll 129

Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 154

Funeral 160

Grotesque 165

Gruesome 169

Happiness 02

Horror 173

Humorous 174

Hunting 186

Impatience  419% |

Joyfulness 202

Love-themes 209 : A

Lullabies 231 ' Vo

Misterioso 242 - e —a + ‘gﬂﬁ

Monotony 280 e ! —a T .

Music-box  2B% % g 7. 7 * b ib:yr 3 j #

National 261 ) . ) : :

Neutral 567 Q B ﬁ 1 | .

Orgies 487 ey g +—+—+— T ;é.tj —1—+

Oriental %96 o e ;&' ﬁi ! r ~2_ 1 ’

Parties 523 2 2 T30 # V

Passion B11 o .

Pastorale 564 ! ! ‘

Pulsating 587 ga:

Purity 591

Quietude 591 /‘T

Race 599 e T

Railroad 608

Religioso 616 F

Sadness 621

Sea-Storm 651

Sinister 663 |

Wedding 671

‘Western 665 —
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165  Aéroplane 2

Band 5

Misterioso No.1 Battle 10
Birds 21

(For depicting gruesome scenes, stealth, efec.) Calls 273
Chase 599

Otto Langey Chatter 28

Children 31

Chimes 259

Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets B4
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 1564
Funeral 16G
Grotesque 1656
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 17%
Hunting 186

Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso PP
Monotony RBC
Music-box R5%

National 261
Neutral 46%
Orgies A8%
Oriental 459¢
Parties BR3
Passion 574

Pastorale 564
Pulsating B87

Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 816
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm #5141
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 66¢
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Aéroplane 2 166
Band 5
Battle 10 )

#
Birds zi 7 l"g } L e 1 1 T
Calls 278 \Fef—1 e v g e [P

Chase 599 poco a poco cresc.
Chatter 28 >0 08
Children 31

Chimes 259

Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102
Mazurkas 48

Minuets 54

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65

Doll 129

Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 151

Funeral 160

Grotesque 165

Gruesome 169

Happiness 02

Horror 173

Humorous 174

Hunting 186

Impatience  19%

Joyfulness 202

Love-themes 209

Lullabies 31

Misterioso 4R

Monotony 250 [ -

Music-box R54

National 261

Neutral %467

Orgies 487

Oriental 496 hafiaio e
Parties 523

Passion 571

Pastorale 564 Jr

Pulsating 587

Purity 591

Quietude 591

Race 599

Railroad 608 ]

Religioso 616 : O o]

Sadness 621 . — Py

Sea-Storm 651 — N
Sinister 663 )|, T~ .8 8 gg#ﬁtﬁgh f‘l WD |4 E
Wedding 671 W. = ! & D g
Western 665 . ———
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Allegro con fuoco.

Tanz aus Jolster
(Dance from Jolster)

Edvard Grieg. Op. 17, No.
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Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos

Valses lentes

Valses
Doll
Festival

Fire-Fighting

Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box

National

Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

U w

10
21
73
599
28
31
R34
39
39
102
A
%1
6
93
bis)
G
129
150
154
130
165
169
202
173
Y%
186
19%
202
A¥3
231
242
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496
523
571
56%
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
671
665
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Aéroplane 2 ) 5 staceato
Band 5 § - ,’i 5 A e e =
Birds 21 - — :

Calls 273 ! L= S
Chase 599

Chatter 28

Children 31

Chimes 59

Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets B4

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65

Doll 129

Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 161 .

Funeral 160

Grotesque 165

Gruesome 169

Happiness 202

Horror 173

Humorous 174

Hunting 186

Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony R50

Music-box b4 % 3 2 8 ° %a . . N R
National 2061

Neutral 467 @
8;?’:;;1 ’;gz .s'empre,\.s'lrz'ng:
Parties BR3

Passion b1

Pastorale 56% “
Pulsating 587

Purity 591

Quietude 591

Race 599 ——
Railroad 608

Religioso 616

Sadness 621

Sea-Storm 651

Sinister 663

Wedding 671

Western 665
23731
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Misterioso Infernale

For uncanny situations

Gaston Borch
Allegro con moto
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Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos
Valses lentes
Valses
Doll
Festival
Fire-Fighting
Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
‘Western
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1
R713
599
R8
31
R59
39
39
102
48
54
61
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78
65
129
140
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Aéroplane 2 170

Band 5
Baitle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets 54
Polkas 61
Tangos 9% —
z’faises lentes gg ; ; EEEE::-'-':- 5
alses
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202 ‘
Horror 1723
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 4R

Monotony 50
Music-box 5%

National 261
Neutral %67
Orgies 487 'S
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571 ?
Pastorale 564
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651

Sinister 663 g 3___3____
Wedding 671 b h 3 .
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Western 665 28314
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Misterioso No.2

(For dark scenes, burglaries, shadowing;
tracking a fugitive or victim, ezc.)

Adolf Minot
Moderato
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Aéroplane 2
Band 8
Battle 10
Birds 24
Calls 2738
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets B4

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 163
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 1723
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience  19%
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 31
Misterioso 42
Monotony 250
Music-box b4
National k61
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion 571
Pastorale b6%
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
‘Western 665



Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos
Valses lentes
Valses
Doll
Festival
Fire-Fighting
Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

10
21
R73
599
R8
31
R59
39
39
102
48
5%
61
9%
78
65
129
140
151
160
165
169
202
173
174
186
194
202
R09
31

R50
b4
61
%67
487
496
523
571
56%
587
591
591
599
608
616
621
651
663
671
665
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Andante molto sostenuto
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Overture to “Pheédre”

# J. Massenet
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from the Second Peer Gynt Suite
Allegro furioso Edvard Grieg. Op. 55
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Aéroplane 2
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39

Gavottes 39

Marches 102

Mazurkas 48

Minuets B4

Polkas 61

Tangos 9%

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65
Doll 129
Festival 140
Fire-Fighting 151
Funeral 160
Grotesque 1656
Gruesome 169
Happiness 202
Horror 173
Humorous 17%
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony 250
Music-box B4
National 61
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental %96
Parties 523
Passion 571
Pastorale B64%
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665



Aéroplane 2 1714

Band 53
Battle 10
Birds A1
Calls 273 Humoresque
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259 P. Tschaikowsky. Op. 10, No. 2
Dances 39 Allegretto scherzando v-op ©
Gavottes 39 J?L"f 45, s %‘* T —w S ﬁ- L; 3% 1") s !\,zju }F,T %‘ ¥ A
Marches 102 62 $ %l:’_;—p:f:

D) ; 0 -
Mazurkas 48 of Yy E ?E 7 TV L 7 Tr v I -’a 7
Minuets 5% . =
Polkas 61 s B o—
Tangos 94 =
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doll 129

A4 = A =

Festival 140 f—oBehry o B %—F}—ﬁl I’) e SR ﬁ—ﬁ—;ﬁ
Fire-Fighting 151 . —35555;3: . :%: .
Funeral 160 YR reooe | * cre"?ﬁ veee ||/
Grotesque 165 Pllear o |2 afo |Pefo|Pepe |2epe|2 o2
Gruesome 169 o k = Jzi g %é}
Happiness 02 < % —1 :rp P - # ':jlp 1
Horror 173
Humorous 17%
Hunting 186 stace.
Impatience  19% (4 pm g 5 o 2 B N — g
Love-themes 209 e ddd | o E w:%#ﬁt .
Lullabies 231 o oo — —P,
Misterioso 242 m—:_—ﬁ—#——a— o g® ce” | o — i
Monotony 250 7 * . v D > % i ——|
Music-box  25% == ~ B ==
National 61
Neutral %67
Orgi 487 = = =
Oriontal 496 ﬁfﬁ;{; = g“:g_—_‘:—:ih: === :&i:{:f SEsrr e
Puics 523 \O ) i it
Passion 571 . o oo oo P oc revc.. » P '4
Pastorale 564 T efe |T£T S —E—E cers !E_-E ~—g—;_; £
Pulsating 587 ] _lh e : e » 7 " — ' -
Purity 591 — ‘ = e — _—
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608 ‘ \ —~
Religioso 616 ﬁ:ﬁ:%;:gf_ﬂ:c el i —
Sadness 621 W Fege—_o ; = —
Sea-Storm 651 ) = 4 p’ Vo
Siniste 663 ) . . 5 4 . — .
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Aéroplane
Band
Battle
Birds
Calls
Chase
Chatter
Children
Chimes
Dances
Gavottes
Marches
Mazurkas
Minuets
Polkas
Tangos

Valses lentes

Valses
Doll
Festival

Fire-Fighting

Funeral
Grotesque
Gruesome
Happiness
Horror
Humorous
Hunting
Impatience
Joyfulness
Love-themes
Lullabies
Misterioso
Monotony
Music-box
National
Neutral
Orgies
Oriental
Parties
Passion
Pastorale
Pulsating
Purity
Quietude
Race
Railroad
Religioso
Sadness
Sea-Storm
Sinister
Wedding
Western

10
1
R73
599
R8
31
259
39
39
102
48
54
61
9%
78
65
129
140
151
160
165
169
02
173
174
186
194
02

R31

250
kb4
261
%67
487
496
523
571
564
587
591
591
599
608
616
62
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Aéroplane R
Band 54
Battle 10 —
Birds 21 A r;l:;t_:
Calls 213 3 = w i w
Chase 599 P
Chatter 28 Pp 1
Children 31 bee b 38 |3
Chimes 259 P — % — =
Dances 39 =
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48 %
Minuets 5% -
Polkas 61 | J > a— 11;'*— ' Aﬁl s
Tangos 9% - — l —t— - f_ 22 oW ; iﬁgﬁ:m:
Valses lentes 78 D) S "=y F b, : - 1 .
Valses 65 1 1 rel. ) '
Don 129 3 — T4 § p000 crese. _l[ |
Festival 140 S —— T ] W%_ﬂ t :
Fire-Fighting 151 : ' - 5& = IE_E‘ |
Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169 S~

gl

Horror 173

Happiness 202 ﬁ = h,rj h‘r-hj J h}' |

P —

mumorous 172 (PR ey e R
Hunting 186 ¢ ; " — it LI G I L
Impatience  19% empo L \poco piu
Joytunoss 202 £ BB teee s toue lbs il g .
Love-themes 209 b S S = TZ s s s 1 -
Lullabies 231 T -2 5 % 5 2
Misterioso 24
Monotony 50
Music-box 54
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Newral  ag7 i EQ Tt e — ﬁ;" ey
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Orgies 487 * — RA% : v VA1 %
Oriental 496 d 4 L |
riena ~f a tempo =
Parties 523 8- .
Passion 511 s — T s < | B
Pastorale 564 s -q
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
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Railroad 608 0 5 4 B A

1
1
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)
Religioso 616 = : # — :ﬂgg:
Sadness 621 7 TV L \i
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Sea-Storm 651
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Western 665 v o =
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Aéroplane 2
Band 5
Battle 10
Birds 21
Calls 273
Chase 599
Chatter 28
Children 31
Chimes 259
Dances 39
Gavottes 39
Marches 102
Mazurkas 48
Minuets b4
Polkas 61
Tangos 94
Valses lentes 78
Valses 65
Doli 129
Festival 140

Fire-Fighting 154

Funeral 160
Grotesque 165
Gruesome 169
Happiness 02
Horror 173
Humorous 174
Hunting 186
Impatience 194
Joyfulness 202
Love-themes 09
Lullabies 231
Misterioso 42
Monotony R50
Music-box b4
National 261
Neutral 467
Orgies 487
Oriental 496
Parties 523
Passion B74
Pastorale b64
Pulsating 587
Purity 591
Quietude 591
Race 599
Railroad 608
Religioso 616
Sadness 621
Sea-Storm 651
Sinister 663
Wedding 671
Western 665



Aéroplane 2 1718 ; .
Band 5 Curious Story
Battle 10 { 1
Birds 21 Revised and fingered by Kuriose Gesehichte Stephen Heller
Calls 73 Wm Scharfenberg
Chase 599 Molto vivace (4 =184 e A,
Chatter 28 2 ,£ TR T
Children 31 ‘? > [? -
Chimes 259 —
Dances 39 S

Gavottes 39 N IN N
Marches 102 @
Mazurkas 48 . -
Minuets 54

Polkas 61

Tangos 9% -

Valses lentes 78

Valses 65 h
Doll 129 lé
Festival 140 T«H-&—— 2
Fire-Fighting 151 14
Funeral 160 L —
Grotesque 165 .
Gruesome 169 ﬂ}‘
Happiness 02 —
Horror 173 —_—
Humorous 174 ]
Hunting 186 ! !
Impatience  19% - '
Joyfulness 02
Love-themes 209
Lullabies 231 E——
Misterioso 242 —
Monotony 250 p T | .
Music-box 254 “g; Rl
National 261 i ¥ P
Neutral 467 T
Orgies 487
Oriental 496 .
I;arti.es 523 — - %?:iF
assion b1 ‘l ﬂi o/ P -
Pastorale 564 . If !
Pulsating 587
Purit 591 " - -
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Race 599 I
Railroad 608
Religioso 616 4 %
Sadness 621 e
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